Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show
300. NRCHA O : Open Derby {Rein) - Shown: 96

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 216
2 746
2 742
4 860
5 240
5 739
5 810
8 806
8 205
8 732

11 769
1 999
11 814
1 811
1 893
1 804
17 787
17 B43
17 957
17 185
17 996
17 856
23 894
23 169
23 180
23 741
23 863
23 712
29 952
29 120
29 830
29 961
29 986
29 825
29 995
38 953
35 911
36 215
36 848
36 223
36 208
36 207
43 243
43 102

This Cats The Mark
Me And Mrs Jonez
Selvarey
SnapDragons
Republicat
OutFoxoced

Bad To Tha Boon
Shiney Little Rock
Holly Show Lightly
Autumns Smokin Cat
CR Hes A Tuff One

| Got Cow Issues
LookAtLittleSister
Royal Stunner

Son Of A Mitch
Playguns Pepto
Cashing N My Diamond
Major Adams

Ricato Svave

WR Got Diamonds
Seven S Razzberry
Metallics Got Shine
Call Me A Cool Cat
Mik Jagger

Lil Starlight Cat
Juliette Jonez

The Royalty
YaketyYakDonTalkBak
PSR Poison Cat

Star Chromed Cat
Sargent Stryker
DressedLikeADayDream
Smooth Rey Talker
SJR Diamonds Justify
Hoily Time Diva
Metallic Casanova
Rebelicious

One Metallic Spark
Metallic Hustler

Littie Miss Voodoo
Redneck Royalty
RTR All Rise
NiteeProwwler

DT Whiz Kid Time

Brandon C. Buttars
Chris C. Dawson
Sarah L. Dawson
Zane P. Davis
Nicholas S. Dowers
Chris C. Dawson
Erin L. Taorming
Ron E. Emmons
Jake A Telford
Sarah L. Dawson
Brendon Clark
Kelby L. Phillips
Erin L. Taormino
Erin L. Taormino
Phillip J. Ralls

Ron E. Emmons
Michael N. Vipham
Shane L. Steffen
Clay Volmer

Lance B. Johnston
Kelby L. Phillips
Todd A. Bergen
Phillip 4. Ralls
Clayton M. Edsall
Lance B. Johnston
Sarah L. Dawson
Ashley M. Deacon
Andrea Fappani
John M. Love

Brad W. Barkemeyer
Matt J. Koch
Veronica M. Swales
Shadd Parkinson
Matt J. Koch

Kelby L. Phillips
Clay Volmer

Matt W. Frederick
Brandon C. Buttars
Jared Jones

Jake D. Gorrell
Randy J. Paul
Jake A. Telford
Trent S. Pedersen

Doug Williamson

222.50 Lori Adamski-Peek

222.00 Wendy K. Buehler

222.00 Sheri L. Jamieson

221.50 Shane A. Law

221.00 Triple D Ranches LLC

221.00 KK Performance Horses
221.00 Kathleen J. Pinkley

220.00 Gary A. Schenck

220.00 Diane A. Edwards

220.00 Holy Cow Perf. Horses, Texas
219.50 Jill Olerich

219.50 C. Randy Massey

219.50 Tres Osos Performance Horses
219.50 Kathleen Pinkley &/ Jennifer O
219.50 The Trust/Billie Jo Ralls DTD
219.50 Jill Pierre

219.00 Mark Beck

219.00 McSpyder Ranch

219.00 Shaleah Hester & M Fountain
219.00 Bruce Thompson/Jimmy Ortiz
219.00 R.A. Brown Ranch

219.00 Teton Ridge

218.50 Neiberger Perf Horses LLC
218.50 Paul Poor

218.50 Kenneth & Karen Haugland
218.50 Linda A. Mars

218.50 Lucinda Rose David

218.50 Teton Ridge

218.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
218.00 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
218.00 R. Jeffrey Simpson

218.00 Chris C. Dawson

218.00 Bronwyn McCormick

218.00 San Juan Ranch

218.00 Garth & Amanda Gardiner
217.50 Sandra Kuntz

217.50 2KM Farm & Ranch

217.50 Lori Adamski-Peek

217.50 Paula Wittler

217.50 Dana Roulet

217.50 Janet L. Handtmann

217.50 Loren Macey & James P. Baker
217.00 Quail Run Ranch / Hartman Live
217.00 DT Horses LLC




43
43
47
47
47
47
47
52
52
52
52
52
52
58
58
58
58
62
62
62
&5
66
66
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
75
75
77
77
77
80
80
82
83

84
84
87
87
89
920

876
165
103
955
200
172
781
935
162
827
774
142
954
166
869
868
212
159
145
982
230
875
779
160
§71
884
959
B31
221
983
117
966
873
228
944
174
175

777
161
735
121
973
708
874
976

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Stylish And Tuff

Von Cali

Hickorys Lil Biscuit
Bugs Lite

SJR Smooth Caddy
Special Cat Edition
Hail Cat

RAB DiamondsForever
Sweet VooDoo Mama
Smart Lockin Secrets
Stylin Metal

Dream Hiker

Rebell Yeller

Forever On Time
Meradas Holly Time
Karbon Copy Cat

PR A Smart Chick
Bettin Blind

Boons Chic A Boons
Shine Like A Dime
Metrona Cat

My Boots Are Royal
Metallic Phenom
Reyzd For PrimeTime
Very Sharp Cat
TheCatsOQuttaTheHat
Naked Lies
PepinStep

SJR Royal Romeo
Roll Your Nickles
USU About That Time
Mia Metallic Queen
Olenas Nu Shine

Zak 34

DragnReys

Reyzin The Lights
Heart Breyker
Neighbaline

TS Bet On This Roit
Romantic Magic

CR Tuff Mercedes
CR This Cats Tuff
Quizzicality

CR Peeks A Lil Tuff
Playin With Cher

VE One Hired Gun

Daniel Sanchez

" Clayton M. Edsall

Doug Wilkamson
Clay Voimer

Jake A. Telford
Clayton M. Edsall
Jake A, Telford
Trent S. Pedersen
Anne M. Reynolds
Matt J. Koch

Justin T. Wright

JD Johnson
Veronica M. Swales
Clayton M. Edsall
Jason Gay

Jason Gay
Brandon C. Buttars
James Milum

Brad W. Barkemeyer
Cayley R. Wilson
Jared Jones

Daniel Sanchez
Chuy Chavez
James Mitum

Gusti W. Buerger
Chad T. Blaisdell
Veronica M. Swales
Matt J. Koch
Daxon J. Buttars
Russell A. Probert
Mike E. Miller

Tyler G. Merrill
Boyd J. Rice

Justin T. Wright
Roy A. Rich
Nicolas Barthelemy
Nicolas Barthelemy
Ashley M. Deacon
Ryan M. Themas
Anne M. Reynolds
Callee R. Miller
Brad W. Barkemeyer
Gusti W. Buerger
Tracer S. Gilson
Daniel Sanchez

Bailey Kimball

217.00 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
217.00 K & L Philiips, LLC

216.50 Julie Waibel

216.50 Billy Swor

216.50 Stan Rowlan

216.50 Geoffrey & Jennifer Porges
216.50 Brandon Meyer

216.00 Tracy L. Adams

216.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
216.00 XIT Ranch LLC

216.00 Jim & Linda Schrack

216.00 Simon S & Nadja Goe

216.00 Beechfork Ranch

215.50 K & L Phillips, LLC

215.50 Pamela Heitz

215.50 Pamela Heitz

215.50 Sophia T. Buttars

215.00 Debora Wattenburg

215.00 Timothy L. Rodney

215.00 Michelle R. Cannon

214 50 Three Bars Quarter Horses
214.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

214.00 Kathryn Kinderski

213.50 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
213.50 Home Ranch LLC

213.50 Dark Horse Inc

213.50 Bradley Rogers

213.50 Larry Rice or Shawn Madden
213.50 Redgie Probst

213.50 Logan Krone

213.00 Heggan Performance Horses
213.00 Ken & Renee Jones

212.50 Wagonhound Land & Livestock
212.50 Melissa Fischer

212.50 Paul R. Yoder

212.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
212.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
211.00 Joseph And Leeann Slipher
210.50 Alward Ranches Inc.

210.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
210.00 Cuadra Las Gatas

210.00 Shandra Freitas

208.50 Home Ranch LLC

208.50 JB World Marketing

207.50 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

207.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.



Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

91 949 Shes Ful Of Metallic Lance B. Johnston 206.50 Robyn Or Brad Englert
92 714  Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 206.00 Suzette Overgaag
92 904 Smokin N Smooth Charles F. Stevens 2086.00 Charles F. Stevens
94 794 Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 205.00 Barbara A. Giljum
95 143 Smooth Rein Russell A. Dilday 204 .50 Laura J. Edwards
96 870 Put My BluGenes On Jason Gay 000 Jason & Kailey Gay
301. NRCHA 10 : Intermediate Cpen {Rein) - Shown: 53
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 216 This Cats The Mark Brandon C. Buttars 222.50 Lorn Adamski-Peek
2 806 Shiney Little Rock Ron E. Emmons 220.00 Gary A. Schenck
3 769 CR Hes A Tuff One Brendon Clark 219.50 Jill Olerich
3 804 Playguns Pepto Ron E. Emmons 219.50 Jill Pierre
5 787 Cashing N My Diamond Michael N. Vipham 219.00 Mark Beck
6 863 The Royalty Ashley M. Deacon 218.50 Lucinda Rose David
6 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 218.50 Teton Ridge
8 952 PSR Poison Cat John M. Love 218.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
8 120 Star Chromed Cat Brad W. Barkemeyer 218.00 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
8 961 DressedLikeADayDream Veronica M. Swales 218.00 Chris C. Dawson
8 986 Smooth Rey Talker Shadd Parkinson 218.00 Bronwyn McCormick
12 911 Rebelicious Matt W. Frederick 217.50 2KM Farm & Ranch
12 215 One Metallic Spark Brandon C. Buttars 217.50 Lori Adamski-Peek
12 208 Redneck Royalty Randy J. Paul 217.50 Janet L. Handtmann
15 243 NiteeProwwler Trent S. Pedersen 217.00 Quail Run Ranch / Hartman Live
15 102 DT Whiz Kid Time Doug Williamson 217.00 DT Horses LLC
15 876 Stylish And Tuff Daniel Sanchez 217.00 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
18 103 Hickorys Lil Biscuit Doug Williamson 216.50 Julie Waibel
19 935 RAB DiamondsForever Trent S. Pedersen 216.00 Tracy L. Adams
19 162 Sweet VooDoo Mama Anne M. Reynolds 216.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
18 142 Dream Hiker JD Johnson 216.00 Simon S & Nadja Goe
19 954 Rebell Yeller Veronica M. Swales 216.00 Beechfork Ranch
23 869 Meradas Holly Time Jason Gay 215.50 Pamela Heitz
23 868 Karbon Copy Cat Jason Gay 215.50 Pamela Heitz
23 212 PR A Smart Chick Brandon C. Buttars 215.50 Sophia T. Buttars
26 159 Bettin Blind James Milum 215.00 Debora Wattenburg
26 145 Boons Chic A Boons Brad W. Barkemeyer 215.00 Timothy L. Rodney
26 982 Shine Like A Dime Cayley R. Wilson 215.00 Michelle R. Cannon
29 875 My Boots Are Royal Daniel Sanchez 214.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
29 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 214.00 Kathryn Kinderski
31 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 213.50 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
k1| 884 TheCatsOuttaTheHat Chad T. Blaisdell 213.50 Dark Horse Inc
3 959 Naked Lies Veronica M. Swales 213.50 Bradley Rogers
31 221  SJR Royal Romeo Daxon J. Buttars 213.50 Redgie Probst
kY| 983 Roll Your Nickles Russell A. Probert 213.50 Logan Krone
36 117 USU About That Time Mike E. Miller 213.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
36 966 Mia Metallic Queen Tyler G. Merrill 213.00 Ken & Renee Jones
38 944 DragnReys Roy A. Rich 212.50 Paul R. Yoder




Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

39 174 Reyzin The Lights Nicolas Barthelemy 212.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
39 175 Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 212.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
41 864 Neighbaline Ashley M. Deacon 211.00 Joseph And Leeann Slipher
42 777 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan M. Thomas 210.50 Alward Ranches Inc.
43 161 Romantic Magic Anne M. Reynolds 210.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
43 735 CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 210.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
43 121 CR This Cats Tuff Brad W. Barkemeyer 210.00 Shandra Freitas
46 708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer S. Gilson 208.50 JB World Marketing
47 874 Playin With Cher Daniel Sanchez 207.50 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
48 976 VE One Hired Gun Bailey Kimball 207.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
49 714  Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 206.00 Suzette Overgaag
49 904 Smokin N Smooth Charles F. Stevens 206.00 Charles F. Stevens
51 794 Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 205.00 Barbara A. Giljum
52 149 Smooth Rein Russell A. Diiday 204.50 Laura J. Edwards
53 870 Put My BluGenes On Jason Gay 0.00 Jason & Kailey Gay
302. NRCHA LO : Limited Open Derby (Rein} - Shown: 25
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 769 CR Hes A Tuff One Brendon Clark 219.50 Jill Olerich
2 787 Cashing N My Diamond Michael N. Vipham 219.00 Mark Beck
3 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 218.50 Teton Ridge
4 952 PSR Poison Cat John M. Love 218.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
4 120 Star Chromed Cat Brad W. Barkemeyer 218.00 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
6 876 Stylish And Tuff Daniel Sanchez 217.00 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
7 869 Meradas Holly Time Jason Gay 215.50 Pamela Heitz
7 868 Karbon Copy Cat Jason Gay 215.50 Pamela Heitz
9 159 Bettin Blind James Milum 215.00 Debora Wattenburg
9 145 Boons Chic A Boons Brad W. Barkemeyer 215.00 Timothy L. Rodney
11 875 My Boots Are Royal Daniel Sanchez 214.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
11 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 214.00 Kathryn Kinderski
13 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 213.50 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
13 221 SJR Royal Romeo Daxon J. Buttars 213.50 Redgie Probst
16 117 USU About That Time Mike E. Miller 213.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
16 777 TS Bet On This Roil Ryan M. Thomas 210.50 Alward Ranches Inc.
17 735 CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 210.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
17 121 CR This Cats Tuff Brad W. Barkemeyer 210.00 Shandra Freitas
19 708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer S. Gilson 208.50 JB World Marketing
20 874 Playin With Cher Daniel Sanchez 207.50 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
21 976 VE One Hired Gun Bailey Kimball 207.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
22 714 Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCarmick 206.00 Suzette Overgaag
22 904 Smckin N Smoath Charles F. Stevens 206.00 Charles F. Stevens
24 794 Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 205.00 Barbara A. Giljum
25 870 Put My BluGenes On Jason Gay 0.00 Jason & Kailey Gay
303. NRCHA L1LOD: Level 1 Open Derby (Rein) - Shown: 12
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 218.50 Teton Ridge
2 229 Rule Breyker Cain T. Eaton 216.00 Cain T. Eaten
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779
221
300
948
917
907
708
303
799

Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

Step To The Left
Metallic Phenom
SJR Royal Romeo
Her Lucky Cat
Roooster Coupe

Miss Sparkin Chics
Seven S Gypsy Soul
CR Peeks A Lil Tuff
Lee Roy Brown

RTR Count On Judge

Jesse K. Klaft
Chuy Chavez
Daxon J. Buttars
Patrick Appleby
Amber Lee Johnson
Melvin Helmuth
Lisa D. Kittel
Tracer S. Gilson
Kole Christensen

Preston Martineau

214.50 Jesse Klaft

214.00 Kathryn Kinderski

213.50 Redgie Probst

213.00 Julie Donovan

212.50 Kimberly A. Sibella
210.00 Pamela Heitz

209.00 Syringa Bend Stock Horse
208.50 JB World Marketing
206.00 James L. Montgomery
194.00 Preston Martineau



{EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND

DATE 82372022 |JUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /L0 / L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
/2 POINT PENALTIES: | ‘ NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Nat changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 18 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effsctive November 16, 2021
1 Point Penalties :?mmwmmmpmmaagivm {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
-0Out of Lead = Qui of lead esach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the rains in a bridie or two-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridle . - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein cla .. Page: 1
- Over o under spin 1/4 turn 3 - Horse balking .
= Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Panaitios - lilegal equipment
- Lead missed around and of arena past second cormer - Laaving working aras before pattem is complete
- Not aver changing leads in petierns where thera is only 1/2 circle - Fall of hacss o rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strideg when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Weslern Attire
- Jugging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before axecuting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a breek of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
5 Polnt Penalties :::um:'-ess
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurming the horse.
- Blatant discbadiencs including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his’her whistie at anytime lo terminate e work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A soone of zero will be given i the work is not complete at that time.
IMANELIVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Excalient
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION < i & \:-;‘ {: Q;e:‘ 63?
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4 [ s | e | 7| 8 | rony |score
PENALTY
303 Lee Roy Brown
y SCORE ololol Ol-%172 1o Cﬁ?
PENALTY
712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak
i score [+ |+ |t /2 |+ /2]« | O 72
PENALTY 2
959 Naked Lies z
SCORE N ATACEEEEAARA '/z 72
PENALTY
121 CR This Cats Tuff
score |~z | O o lo [ || o (A 77;
PENALTY
856 Metallics Got Shine
SCORE AR ARAAALA Wid
PENALTY
185 WR Got Diamonds
score |+ ive | p |4if2 ]y i 42 775
PENALTY ‘Yo
200 SJR Smooth Cadd ,
’ N AR A AN 'fo Tl 72
PENALTY
986 Smooth Rey Talker
Y il A A AW AN ED +f 712
PENALTY
814 LookAtLittieSister
' SCORE Jo 1t Al o 1+ 1+721+4/ -7z 17
714 Gettin Arround PENALTY ) !
score | O O Tz -z [+]2] O Z | Lo
708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff PENALTY Yz
eeks A Lil Tu
SCORE o "/L a2 IR /D ’/z [aq
966 Mia Metallic PENALTY .
' SCORE O N+l o |tiel+/e O —Y2 A

Judge's Signature:




@m NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND |DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open/I10/LO/ L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES:
= Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
« 0= Scors
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (L.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, axcept the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under apin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (insida}
2 Point Penalties - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed arcund and of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complate
~ Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 dircle - Fall of horse or rider
- Fallure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides whes no back up is called for in the pattarn.
- Freezing up in turn - Jogging in excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Westermn Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is @ break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Ponaities - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch &t any time or
excossively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Biatam disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistie at anytime o lerminale the work.
and striking or obviously insubondinate. . A score of 2ero will be given if the work is not complete al that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellant
MANEUVER a &
S st
DESCRIPTION & & & & & o 3
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4 | 5| 8 | 7| 8 | Trea |SCORE
PENALTY
982 Shine Like A Dime t y - ‘:l,
| soore_ 7| O | O /2T F %l O 2
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
7\ SCORE

Judge's Signature: | 3. A .MMB' }('AM'(W



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futury, Derby, Horse Show |GO-ROUND DATE 8232022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
412 POINT PENALTIES: | | NBGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Panalties - Failurs to complets the pattemn as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)}
- 0ut of Lead - Out of fead each 1/4 circle « Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-fein class Set 1
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers betwesn the reins in a bridle class, axcepl the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 4/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside}
2 Point Penalties - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed arpund and of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse of rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when ne back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freazing yp in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattemns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A gtog in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern,
- Abuse
5 Polnt Penalties - Lameness

- Spurming or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcassivaly whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobadience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow his/her whistie at anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or ebviously insubordinata. A score of zera will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extramely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comeel , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER N o
DESCRIPTION & & & = CE. & =
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 | 3] 4] 5] 6| 7] 8 | |score
303/ Lee Roy Brown PENALTY ks
ee Roy SCORE o |-l e |[-Bl-V=|-T] e ¢
712'} YaketyYakDonTalkBak PENALTY - .
Y score [+ |+th | o [+Y2] © [+Y2] @ T
- — T
PENALTY Yy s ,
Naked Li t
959 a ies SCORE -V | o +VL o |+ '/:L _1._}; 4.%} { 70 L
121'/‘r CR This Cats Tuff PENALTY
SCORE o [o [-h 1o © | & |[+4 To
856 Metallics Got Shine PENALTY |
SCORE o +!/2_ +l/7_ 4_:/7__ Py +’/:. o 1R
185/ WR Got Diamonds PENALTY . . . 9
° SCORE (9] -‘-‘/7’ o + '/7’ a) 4 V?— + '/j.. —T
200 SJR Smooth Cadd PENALTY . 1
y A A ATAEEADS 7 2'/9.
086 Smooth Rey Talker PENALTY : ,
mooth Rey Ta
y score  |+h [+t2 ] © |+ ]+Ya *'(2 2] 13
8147 LookAtLittleSister PENALTY 1 %’_
° SCORE 1+, ] O o |+l [+']+ j& O 12
. PENALTY ) 2 . ) )
71! Gettin Arround SCORE o — L/?- > 4—77_ = l/g_ 7 ‘/-z_ = .Q- &Q
708% CR Peeks A Lil Tuff PERALTY ' , . . ! y
ee niu SCORE o {0 [+L]0 |+ ]o [+ 187z
) . PENALTY , . . ¢
966” Mia Metallic Queen SCORE ey e s 17,50 > “11 /z_

Judge’s Signature: ) — %‘)f\y
T ) o = L




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND [pate &30z |aupce Donny Bricker
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 PONT PENALTIES: | | NHBH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Net changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tun
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complets the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 174 turn}
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands or the reins in a bridle or tworein class Set: 1
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horsa baiking
- Bloody mouth (inside)}
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead mizsed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattenn is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Fallure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up intum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Broaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyornd two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patiems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is 8 bresk of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Panalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spuming the horsa.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may blow histher whistle at anylime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not compiefe al that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent
MANEUVER o &
e
DESCRIPTION & & & =~ & o &
Penal
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 [ 3 L 4] s ] 6| 7| 8 | e |SCORE
982 Shine Like A Di AL v
ine Ll ime >
SCORE 0 |+ o |[+/do [+%]o Mz
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
. SCORE
Judge's Signature. Fanunn Wl )




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND lDA'[E 8/23/2022 - |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 PONT PENALTES: | | NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
« Net changing leads within the same stride - Over or under $pin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two sirides Effective November 18, 2021

- 0- Score
1 Point Panalties - Failure to tamplete the pattern as given (L.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein.class Set 1
- Shipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop . - Fingers between the reins in a bridie cless, except the twa rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum ’ - Horse balking

® - Bloody mouth (inside)

2 Point Penaities - liegal equipment
- Lead missed arcund end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattemn is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattarn.
« Freezing up in tum - Jogging n excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Atlire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattemns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stap in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failuwe of an exhibiter t¢ attempt to work the pattern.

- Abusa
§ Point Penaliies - Lameness

- Spurming or hiting in front of cinch at any time or
exceasively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience inciuding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow hisher whistle at anytime to lerminate the work.

and siriking ar obwiausly insubordinate. A score of rero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, O Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent -
MANEUVER N o
DESCRIPTION & & O PO 4
# HORSE maneuver | 1 ] 2 | 3] 4] 5] 6| 7| 8 | rea |SCORE
PENALTY '
303 Lee Roy Brown p—— oI oI oF /;‘ 2O (pq
712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak PENALTY =
eyvaKPonTak®ak [ scoe [F7alFV [T VRl FValt/ailel O Bh
, PENALTY
958 Naked Lies SCORE — |/2— O _\_‘/3’ __y;_ +|/2-_‘_|/;_ +l/;-' q—\
121 CR This Cats Tuff PENALTY }
e als T score | O 1O O O -Aalt ] q‘Q‘/&
. . PENALTY ‘
856 Metzllics Got Shine SCORE +, IFUER /1.. —\-V; +‘ /?_ "_\/& g / -P/;L :‘—5'/‘
185 WR Got Diamonds PENALTY s
score MG [+ 7 [/ 4 B/ A g('LJf
PENALTY |
200 SJR Smooth Caddy SCORE Q ot /344 oY AT ,'l';-l-/.l
S h Rey Talk PENALTY
986 mooth Rey Talker SCORE Ol O + 1 A4 [+ 1}5
o PENALTY ‘ . )
814 LookAflLittleSister SCORE +. /6‘- +./ =1 Q T 3 /9_ S R A H
S PENALTY o~
714 Gettin Arround score =YL _J}- ) +y&_+‘ /2'2.. 7] o bﬂ
' PENALTY | i | |
708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff soore PV VR VAl VAT 1A
- Meali PENALTY
966 Mia Metallic Quee;:‘ SCORE ANOR! O_ _Q ‘\'VJ;Q '®) :}O'/;_

Judge's Signature: ( 'M! 35:1 Kador



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derty, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/23r2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: | _ NHGH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 8 turr
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
't Point Penaities - Failure 10 complete the pattem as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Dut of Lead - Ouit of fead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set- 1
= Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the raing in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Qwer or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse baking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penaities - lllsgal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past sacond corner - Leaving working ares before patiern is compiete
- Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure 1o nun by markec before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the patiem.
- Fraezing up in tum - Jogging ¥n excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait ' - Improper Western Altire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working onder
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failura of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
§ Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobadience including kicking, biting, bucking. raring, NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
and siriking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complele at thal time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
o o o
DESCRIPTION Q_d‘ \‘d" 6@ ;.1 fﬁ P &
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Ponslty | SCORE

Total
PENALTY

SCORE O+l o |+/l D 1+/]1 O 7/Vg

PENALTY
SCORE

082 Shine Like A Dime

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  }GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

172 POINT PENALTIES:
e osamesrits - Overor e spn 181am NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0-Sc
1 Point Panaltiss - Failur:'::i complete the patiern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- 0ut of Lead - Out of lead aach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class. Set: 2
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers betwesrn the reins in a bridle class, excepl the two rein class Page: 1
- Over of under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bigody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities - Hiegal equipment
- Laad missed around end of arena pasi second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pettems whers thera is only 172 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure ta run by marker bafore stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in fum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westemn Attire
- Jogging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- O trot in patiermss, failure 1o stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is @ break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
8 Point Penalties : Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Jutdge may biow his/her whistie at anytime to terminate the: work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complele at that time.
- [MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremsly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER & &
DESCRIPTION & & & o £ o &
# HORSE mnewver | 1 | 2 [ 3 | a | 5| 6| 7| 8 | uav|score
103 Hickorys Lil Biscuit e : /
i SCORE O\l /] ozl O +ifz 71z
142 Dream Hiker PENALTY
_ score |H[2[H#o [ 2 | & | o |+/z]+ 7
149 Smooth Rein Al S L '
/
score |+Rl o oDl oF4 AN
986 S S Razzbe PENALTY
even ™ score | | F1 | Otz +/2|+/z14 /7 23
876 Stylish And Tuff P
IS
Y score [772| O [+/z| o |+/z]+/2]+ 72 /2.
827 Smart Lookin Secrets PENALTY —
ma score | o [T © [F/z]l O 1Tz 4/ ]z
145 Boons Chic A Boons PERALTY
ns SCORE O |-l |l |H] O O —7 |
215 One Metaliic Spark il
ne Metaliic Spa SCORE AR ARE *’/_Z- +2 |+7/z 72 I/z_
873l  Olenas Nu Shi PENALTY |
7 esNustne | —oooe | 0 PAITAIREID 10 TR | 101
B Lit PENALTY ) ,
899 H9s e score | O [T7e] O [+l (4721 O uiv.d
843 Maior Ad PENALTY ,
ajor Adams score |+ [+ ]zl O [ o |t +/2 7tz
Rule B PENALTY . .
229 Rule Breyker ; SOORE o Fl= 'T’/z ,,.72_ "'/Z 'f'/?, +¢/b 72

Judge's Signature: —
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[EVENT  NsHA Pre-Futurty, Derty, Horse show  [GO-ROUND DATE 8232022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two sirides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattemn as given (l.e. over under spin mare than 1/4 turn)
- Qut of Laad - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set: 2
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Qver or under spin 144 tum - Horse batking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - liiegal squipment
- Lead missad around and of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before patiern is complete
- Noi gver changing leads in patiems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horsa or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is inltiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Fraezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
= Jogging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure 1o stop bafore axecuting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhititor to aitempt to work the pettem.
- Abuse
§ Point Penalties - Lamenass

- Spuing or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Biatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whisthe at anytime fo terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is nol completa at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER

U
DESCRIPTION QcF' ' 53 & \?& & Q_a" G}G"

# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g | P | score
PENALTY I

score |11 O o |37z o [T+ z |72

PENALTY
SCORE

973 Quizzicality

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

o’

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND |DATE 8/23/2022 JJUDGE Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
2 POWT PENALTES: | | NH[}HH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over of under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure 1o complete the pattern as given {).e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle « Twa hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 2
~ Slipping rain in the bridle - Scolching o anticipating siop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 1
= Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horge balking
- Bloady mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities - lllegal eguipment
- Lead missed arcund and of arena past second comer - Leaving working area befora pattern is complete
- Not aver changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to nun by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattemn.
- Fraazing up in tum - Jogging In excass of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Braaking gait - Improper Western Attire
= Jogging beyond twa strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to siop before executing a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 174 of the circle, after a lope depariure, is a braak of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failura of an axhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
§ Point Penaities - Lamenoss

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobadience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistie at anylime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complele at that ime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Exvellent
MANEUVER o o
DESCRPTION & & & & 8 & &
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4 ] 5| 6] 7 ] 8 | e |SCORE
10|  Hickorys Lil Biscuit FEATY ; : |
ickory SCORE e = YA +V7- +1/2. 1-‘/2. +"/z_ 12
142 Dream Hiker PENALTY
i . .
rea score [+ [+ 1 o |+2l+%] 0 | O T
149‘)‘ Smooth Rein ATy 2 2 ‘/
SCORE +% | o |+/2] o +/2] o0 ) 7 /.
v PENALTY ,
R "
996 Seven S Razzberry e A A AR A AL 12
%876 Stylish And Tuff PENALTY '
s score |+7/2| © |+ |e T+ l+a] @ =
827‘/ Smart Lookin Secrets PENALTY
ma score |0 [+t/z]o | o |+Y2]efs [+Y2 12
145 Boons Chic A Boons el . f l/
ns LAt SCORE o | o {+Yo [+/z [+ ]+ /2]t 2 11>
215]  One Metalic Spark iinihd Y.
ne etallic Spa score | o [o [+l o [+/]|+/a]|+ Y T2
873 Olenas Nu Shine AT ; : [
ena SCORE o [+/zl+%] o0 o [+f]+= T
055 Bugs Lite PENALTY ' - ' !/
9 scorRE  [+Y2 [+/] © J+Y2]o {—‘/z; s T2 72
rd
a43 Maior Ad PENALTY , . /
M
Alormeame score | +'ol v+ z] +a Wi, [+ 1+ o 1372
p e Brevk PENALTY , ‘ , l/
228 vie Brever score [ +p [+Ye[+a[+Val o |+ ]0 125
Judge's Signaturel = 0
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

]DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE

Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
H2PONT pERALTIES: | | NRGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure t¢ complete the pattem as given {l.e. over under spin more than 144 tum)
- Qut of Lesd = Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 2
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridia class, except the two rain class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Panaitios - Hlegal aquipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 172 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Bresking gait - Improper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing & lope departura
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lopa departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse .
5 Point Penaltiss -iamenoss
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurting the horse,
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Juoge may blow hisher whistia at anytime fo terminate the work.
and siriking or obviously insubordinate. A scone of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that ime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, <112 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
A "
DESCRIPTION & & & o & o &
# HORSE maneuver | 1 ] 2 | 3 | a | s | 8] 7| 8 | Trar |SCORE
PENALTY 2
973 Quizzicali f A
fty SCORE [+!'2 | o o [+/z] o o |0 A 4’7
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature; _—~—~___ g E 5
RIS




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE

8/23/2022

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES:
« Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum NHGHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
1 Polnt Penalties :-am complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 14 tum)
-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set. 2
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Ower or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse bakking
- Bloody mauth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed arcund end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattarn is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patters where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before siop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattermn.
- Freezing up in fum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond twoa strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
-0On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circls, after a lope depariure, is a bresk of gail. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
5 Point Penaities :A?ul.m:;wess
- Spurring o hitting I front of cinch at any fime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant dissbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  .Judge may blow his/her whistie &t anylime to terminate the work.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zaro will be given if the work is not complefe af that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extramely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, O Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
DESCRIPTION Q_0" \,d' a@ :," & Q_-;‘ 633"
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 | 4 5 6 7 g | Peatv | score
103 Hickorys Lil Biscuit PENALTY / 1
i score | O O Hr/o-HVe- [+ /a4t 7o Folk
142 Dream Hiker PENALYY 1,
score [N d D10 /A0 Tl
PENALTY :L
th Rei o )
149 Smooth Rein SCORE oJie A0 O (Dq'é_
896 Seven S Razzbe PENALTY ' '
Vi
: ™ score v [Fal172] O [aly/at/2 l )
PENALTY
876 Stylish And Tuff ’ ]
i soore | O 1O FVal/al Yal T4l T7 ola
. PENALTY . o
827 Smart Lookin Secrets SCORE +y% @) Q '/ /a2 e G
145 Boons Chic A Boons PENALTY q, { /
score | O | D RVt O[O Vo
PENALTY
flic Spark — !
2151 Ore Metalio Sp soore [0 10D /] O /T 2
873 Olenas Nu Shine PeNaLTY | 1 ‘ 7 | 1!
enas soe 1T BERE OO0 e Y
955 Bugs Lite PENALTY jl?—‘él—
o score_ [FYal 5] O PPl O
843 Major Adams PENALTY ; ' q_
3 score . Ho/o| O |37 ¥ -] +/ad ol +/5- 3
229 Rule Breyker PENALTY ‘ 3(“
ule Breyl P score . -/ O [ YL O ¥/ 24 /9-—

Judge's Signature: },Jm




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 823/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
CLASS Open/10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
412 PONT PENALTES: | | NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaltias - Failure to complete the patiern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 2
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tun - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside}
2 Point Penalties : - legal equipment
- Lead missad around end of arena past sacond comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or nider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Impropar Wastemn Attive
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working onrder
- On frot in patterms, failure 1o stop befora executing a lope deparhure
- A stop in the first 174 of tha circle, after a lope departure, is & braak of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem:.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobediance including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistle st anytime fo terminale the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zevo will be given if the work is not complele at that time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Paor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Commect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o @
" w 3
DESCRIPTION ch’ ch' fo“& N e o® a?’
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2] 3| 4 5 16 | 7 8 | P | score
PENALTY 2
973 Quizzicality - . y
' score | [O | HRAID i \A/x
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
/ SCORE

Judge's Signature: (




{EVENT  NSHA Pre Futurty, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 82352022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker

CLASS Open/10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
V2 POT PENALTIES: _ | NHBH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - {iver or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogyging first two strides . Effective Novermnber 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaltles - Failure to complets the pattemn as given (i.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Qut of Jead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 3
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scolching or anticipating stop - Fingers batwesn the reins in a bridie class, except the two roin class Page: 1
- Qver or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking ~
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - iHegal equipment
- Lead missed around and of arona past second comer - Leaving working araa before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pattams where there is only 172 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tumn - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Impraper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop hefore executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 174 of the circle, efier a lope departure, is a braak of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor 1o attempt to work the pattern,
- Abuse
5 Polnt Penaities - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
Wymemstmm.

- Blatant disobedisnce including ing, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime lo terminate the work.
and striking or cbviously insubordinate. A soore of zero wil be given if the work is nof complete st that lime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extromaly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER ' N N
DESCRIPTION & & & o & o %
# | HORSE manever | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4 | 5 ] 6] 7 | 8 | e |SCORE
soa’|  callMe A Gool Cat el — —
@ score |+ [+ [+Va ]+ o [+Va [+ B 1S
v PENALTY \fa
Nei lin ; |
864 ‘ghbaline SCORE o o le J+ffvf]|+)alo /7— T\
076 VE One Hired Gun ey LY.
score [+'/z]l o |-le |- ] o |0 z.
205/ Holly Show Lightl PERALTY F ; 7 3‘/
! o score |+ [+ Tz |+ [+ /2] +if ] +'f2 [+ 2
961 DressedLikeADayDream PENALTY .
resseciikeAbay score |+t [+ [+ /x| [+ o 2| © LE;
804‘/1 Pi Pepto PEATY )
ayguns Fep sCoRE |+ [+ o]+ | +Y2 |+ |+ /2] © 13
Vi
869 |  Meradas Holly Tim PERALTY
eradas Holy ime SCORE o | o |[+/=]+ /=] o [+V2]|+[o 12
v PENALTY
. m i l
216 This Cats The Ma soore | o [0 w1 [+ tl/a Y P 4 é‘_
PENALTY ,
816/ Bad To Tha Boon SCORE py 8 PRy 5 T 25 o |F1T [+~ “LH‘
17 Special Cat Edition PENALTY ’ A ; :
pecialtat =d scorRe |+ | o |+ 72|+V=l+Ya+ 1] +f2 1
PENALTY ] ‘
221 SJR Royal Romeo s AN YA AR A RS 19+
. , PENALTY |1} . ) . |
174 Reyzin The Lights SCORE "o 1+ [2 *'Y’- e ‘/3 D |+ /9_ s /,} /7.- TR
Judge's Signature. ——_ < N A '




[event

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
172 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin /8 tumn NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
4 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the rains in a bridle or two-rein class Set 3
- $lipping rain in the bridie - Scolching or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the rains in a bridla class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Qver of under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - lllegai equipment
- Laad missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area befors patiern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where thera is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure o run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freazing up I tumn - Jogging In excass of ona-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Bresking gait - mproper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before axecuting a lope deperture
- A gtop in tha first 174 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failurs of an exhibitor 1o sttampt to work the pattem.
- Abuse ’
§ Point Penaities - Lamaness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horsa.
- Blatant disobedience inciuding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistie at anylime fo fernvinate the work.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate, A score of zero will be given if the work is not compiele af that time.
IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +112 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
R » N
DESCRIPTION q_d‘ s‘c}' @gﬁ W ifdl o o2
Pona
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5] 6 | 7| 8 | i |SCORE
983 Roll Your Nick PERALTY J ;
Q our Nickles 2
SCORE =] o o |+Y2|r'z |+/2]+Ya B
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
Judge's Signature: . ___ o~ N
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{EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 81232022 [JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES: . ) NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same strick - Over of uner spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides ’ Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaltiss - Failure to completa the pattem as givan (L.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 3
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scoiching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
« CQver or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missad around and of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before paitem is complete
- Not ever changing lsads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to nun by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circla or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking geit - Improper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circie, after a lope depariure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the patteem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penaities - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-Bmmmmmwmwm,mmumng.m'm NOTE: Judge may biow his/her whistie at anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 26ro will be given if the work is nol complste at that time.
[WANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Pocy. -1/2 Poor, O Corract , +172 Good, +1 Viery Good, +1 1/2 Exceltent
MANEUVER N N
DESCRIPTION & & & o & o &
# HORSE maneuver | 1 ) 2 | 3 | 4 ] 5 | 8| 7 | 8 | Ve |SCORE
894 Call Me A Cool Cat PERALTY - -
: scorRe [T [ifz |72tz -2 |+fz [T WA
864 Neighbalin PERATY 2 .
elghbatine SCORE IRV —’/;___ PR AR AN /z 70
976 VE One Hired Gun PENALTY. Jz 1 -
ne Hired Gu T Wl /A e = 2 e e e I )
205 Holty Show Light PENALTY
olly Shaw Lightly SCORE A AR AETARAA 7732
961 DressedLikeADayDream PENALTY . .
ressedH y score | O | *eltf]| 0 el | O 7z
804 PI Pept PERALTY 2 ,
Syguns Fere score | + [ |+ T2 ¥z #e [Fz |+ Ve [y [aok
869 Meradas Holly Ti PERALTY
eradas Holly Time SCORE PR NZAE A2 IR A2 12
216 This Cats The Mark PENALTY i
is Lats The Ma e AT ARSI ATANA 73A-
810 Bad To Tha Boo PERALTY T
ad 1o Tha Boon score bz V-H/z (vifo |+t ] e %5
, o PENALTY 1. ‘
172 Special Cat Edition sooe [Pl [P mh T h 17 ) /L 23
SJR Royal R PERALTY = f i
221 oyal Romea SCORE Ol O |+l o [-f+]o 19 j2}
174 Reyzin The Lights PENALTY | Y2 2 !
eyzin The Lg /p, score |T'[24 O |Ft/T ]2 Q +t/z]- / 10

Judge's Signature;




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Desby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen
CLASS Open/IO/LO /LA Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
—— TTTHR M Reneo work unce caro
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead sach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set 2
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Chver or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities - lilegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where thers is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing mora than 2 sirides when no back up is called for in the patten.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ene-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Fallure to work in the proper workihg order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope depariure, is a breek of gail. NGO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.
- Abuse
5 Point Penaities - Lamenass
= Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
anxcessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience inchuding kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may biow hisher whistie at anytime fo terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that lime.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor. -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER : o &
N
DESCRIPTION & R SN £ ) &
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ':m"”", SCORE
PENALTY -1}
983 Roll Your Nickles -
SCORE Ol 010 e+l W
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurlty, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND IDATE 8232022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
CLASS Open /10 /LO /11 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 POWT pENALTIES: | | NRGH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jopging first two strides Effective November 186, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaltiss - Failure toa complete the pattermn as given {l.e. over under spin more than 144 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set. 3
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, excepl tha two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 um - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Fenalties - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads In patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated -~ Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freszing up in tum - Jogging In excass of one-half circle or one-haf the langth of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Westemn Altire
- Jogging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a jope departue
- A stop in the first 174 of the circle, after a lope departurs, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Polrt Panalties - Lamenass

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.

o seking or ooty oo,k 248 T wwe ot cato il o0 hewn # o o . 08 complete ot 8.
ki orchviocel ) IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Emunwso:;, :le:loety Poormff: PW.OCG:Ud.m +1 Very GOOd +1 172 Excallant
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION Qp“ \,C‘P ;;‘ i_& ) 6_‘3"
# HORSE mnewver | 1 [ 2 | 3] 4] 5| 6] 7| 8 | e |Score
PENALTY
894 Call Me A Cool Cat soore PR RV A O TR 5{-@
o PENALTY | V- {
864 Neighbaline SoorE O -Q mysy Q nmyey '\"/3- o) / o :l_o
976 VE One Hired G PENALTY
ne Hirea sun SCORE O Ol 0O -72]1 O (001
205 Holly Show Lightly PENALTY L — Lo
| score PP/ e A AR 2 3z
_ PENALTY _ ‘
961 DressedLikeADayDream soore VLV A ) AL :l'::D_
| P PENALTY
504 Playguns Pepto ~score |+/2 X XA A el O Y- 13
869 Meradas Holly Time PENALTY t T ; 5“1
score (O[O0 KW/ Q i/~ o
216 This Cats The Mark PENALTY \ \
scorRe |/ 47/ ) "O +\ 4“\/3_
PENALTY
s0|  BToTmBen | oo 7a Vel VAl VAITYRl ! A A4
172 Special Cat Edition PENALTY f R [ ‘q,r/
pecial Gat Eare score | O | O FVa Iz [T |+ /] Y Vo
PENALTY _
221 SJR Royal Romeo soore [0 1D [ D IS4 o010 :H
s T T
174 Reyzin The Lights P::g;;v S ®) _*_u/& /2 “ @) % ) 6 7{/% .
Judge's Signature; N ~s [ T ‘ )
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NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE 82312022  |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com

CLASS Open /10 /1.0 /L1 Derby
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tumn
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

NH[}H“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
~ - Score

Effective November 16, 2021
- Failure to complete the pattern as given {1.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)

- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 3
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scetching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over of under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Panalties - Negal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattemn is complate
- Not aver changing leads in patlems wheare thare is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failurs to run by marker before stop ig initiated - Backing more than 2 sirides when na back up is called for in the patiem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of ane-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure o stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atternpt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties -Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistie at anytime fo terminale the work.
and striking oc obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is nol complete al that time.
IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER o &
N
DESCRIPTION & & & o & o &
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 [ 3 ] 4| 5] 6| 7| 8 | e |SCORE
083 Roll Your Nickl PENALTY ! | /
oll Your Nickles o /
score  [OD 1O [F/at/ald/>-R /e 4+ H B
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
Judge's Signature;
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IEVENT NSHA Pre-Fulurity, Dertyy, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

. |DATE 8/23/2022  |JUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10/L0/ L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
172 POINT PENALYIES:
PMTPEMLTES oase o orur s 0 NBBHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (1.2. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-QOut of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 4
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scolching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 turm - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed arcund end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before patiern is complete
- Not aver changing leads in patterns where thare is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides whan no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum = Jogging In axcess of ona-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Bresaking gait - improper Wesiern Atire
- Jogging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in paiterns, failure 1o stop before executing a lope departure
- A siop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
5 Point Penalties :Mmm
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessivaly whipping or spurting the horse.
- Blatant disobedience includirg kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may blow hisher whistle at anytime fo terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is nol compiete at that time.
JMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. 0 Cofrect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER @ &
DESCRIPTION & & & > ra & &
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3| 4 5 6 7 8 | Ty | score
160 Reyzd For PrimeTime PENALTY 2
¥z SCORE ol o o [+ | +/2+/2 [+/2 Ve |71 ’/z
769 CR Hes A Tuff One Py /2
soore_| o | Fe [P Pt ja [ * e 2|73
995 Holly Time Diva PERALTY
y score |zl i/p[tifg|+rfel+]e /2] O 75
732 Autumns Smokin Cat PENALTY
score |-Hfz [+ [+ /2142 | +/2 | +1f [+ '73/2,
911 Rebelicious PENALTY
SCORE AN A 2R A2 73
944 DragnRe PENALTY - -1
854 TheCatsOuttaTheHat PENALTY
score | o 1O Hlzlo | O] 0 |H2 I\
868 Karbon Copy Cat pENALTY
[
Py score [T/ | O | O[Tl | [/ 71! /L
875 My Boots Are Royal PENALTY n
y ya score | T4 0 |zl etz /71
860 SnapDragons PENALTY
apDrag score e |4/ Y2l 0 [+l |+] |1 ] 74
165 Von Cali ATy -
on &al score |+/z2 vz © WA AET2 73
957 Ricato S PENALTY =z
Icato suave 24 7
[} score [T +/4 O o |+ |2 |+[z 77

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND IDATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: | | NHGHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride = Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two sirides Effective November 15, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to compiete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 174 tum)
« Qut of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Twa hands on the reins in & bridle or two-rein class Set: 4
= Slipping ren in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop ’ - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, axcept the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 144 tum - Horse batking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer ~ Leaving working araa before patiern is compiete
- Not ever changing leads in patierns where there is only 112 cirche - Fall of horse cr rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tun - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or cne-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Westem Atlire
- Jogiging bayend two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope depariure
= A stop in the first 114 of the circle, sfter 2 lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern. .
- Abuse
5 Point Panaities - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time o
axcassively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobadience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Jjudge may blow his/har whistle at anylime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinata. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that lime.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comrect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER

DESCRIPTION & ¢ & \?"{" K @

# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4] 5| 6| 7| 8 | e |Score
PENALTY

sCORE |42 |+ |+ 2 |+ /]|+72 P |+ 1

PENALTY
SCORE

746 Me And Mrs Jonez

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
/  SCORE

Judge's Signature.




[EVENT  NsHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND jpaTe  seamoz2 upcE Donny Bricker

CLASS Open/10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
2 POINT PERALTIES: | | NRGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin /8 tum
- Jogging first two sirides Effective Novermber 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Ot of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in & bricle o two-rein class Setl: 4
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scofching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reing in a bridle class, axcapt the two rein class Page: 1
- Qver or under gpin 1/4 tusn - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - Nlegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past sacond comer - L @aving working area before pattem is complete
- Not aver changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horsa or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is celled for in the pattern.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging In excess of ene-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westam Attire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure 1o stop before executing a lope departre
« A stop in the first 144 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a bresk of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atiempt to work the patiem.
- Abusa
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

= Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessivaly whipping or spurring the horse,
- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime fo terminale the work,

and striking or obviously insubordinate. A scora of zero will be given if the work is 1ot complete at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +4/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER . o
DESCRIPTION & & & o & o &
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 [ 3] 4] s | 6] 7| 8 | reat |SCORE
160/ Reyzd For PrimeTime PENALTY ; . ,
¥z SCORE ') a & +J/7_ o 4_}/3_ .H/?__ T /=
v PENALTY Yy
7 R ff Y
69 CR Hes A Tuff One SCORE ) +'/;z +_y1 + ./Q‘ “"/r?- r n/l +|/2_ /2_ T 27/1,
005'| Holly Time Di il 72
olly Time Diva score |+7% | © _,_,/2_-’ AAAR TRz
732 Autumns Smokin Cat PERALTY '
- SCORE o [+h|+fal+e |+ |+Y2]+Ya 13
91 1'/‘L Rebelicious AT - z/
ebelicio SCORE o o |+ o [+1 |+ +% T2
944/1l DragnReys PENALTY t
gnrey score |tz 0 | o |+L]-Y] o |+/z 71
884 |  TheCatsOuttaTheHat PERALTY Y.
s SCORE o [+l +] Dl o | o |+% iz
868/ Karbon Copy Cat b
Py SCORE + '/L 0 o {—l/g,_ O + I/Z- + ’/2_ -12
87 My Boots Are Royal AT l - |
y B0 y SCORE 0 [ o [+Fkl+/2] o |+f|+/= 11
PENALTY ) _ Y2 ) |/
580 Snapbragons score | +Yz| 'Ll rzl+/a] +! Y]+ 2 |31z
, PENALTY ‘ )
185 Von Cal SCORE o | o |+ |+l o [+Yal+z 12
057" Ricato S FEATY 13
icato Suave score [+ 7l+% ] © |[+/= ""'/Z- iy | +1/2]

Judge's Siga'are_.,.\ <~ A



JEVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE  823/2022 |JupGE . Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /L0 /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing laads within the same stride - Ower or under spin 1/8 tumn NHBH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two sirides Effective November 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure 10 complete the pattem as given (1.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 114 circle ~ Two hands on the rains in a tridle or two-rein class Set. 4
- Slipping rain in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reing in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under sgin 1/4 um ~ Horse balking
- Bloedy mouth (inside)
2 Point Ponalties - lilegal equipment
- Lead miased around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in paiterns whera there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tumn - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Weslem Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure 1o work in the proper working order
= On trot in petterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the firat 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spuming or hitting in front of cinch at any time or

axcenssively whipping or spurring the horse,
- Blatant disobedienca including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Juoge may blow histher whistie at anylime fo terminate the work.

and siriking or obviously insubordingte. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that fime.

[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER

DESCRIPTION ¢ o - - &
b ¥} Gf ) ﬁ - -

# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3] a ] 5] 6| 7] 8 | reut |ScoRE

PENALTY ‘ ‘ 4
SCORE o |+Ya|+'alsal+b]+1 [+ L

746" Me And Mrs Jonez

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature;  __ < y (\
S SRS =
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 823/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
V2 PONT PENALTIES: | | Nm}l.qm REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effactive November 18, 2021
1 Point Penalties ::amwmletemepmmasgm {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Sel. 4
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tumn . - Horse baking o
2 Poim Penaties “loga squpmert
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working arsa before arn is complete
- Not sver changing leads in paiternzav:hereﬂm is only 172 Gircle -Fall olnghorse or:grider P g
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 sirides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westemn Attire
- ing bayond two sirides - Failura to work in the working order
-yt?hm.hilmtommmﬁmamm Propet "
- A siop in the first 14 of the circle, after a lope daparture, is a braak of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failwe of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
§ Point Penaities :f:rl::\esa
-Smonhi:ﬂqgipﬁ?dd@;eawor
axcesivel .
- Blatant diso)l‘:edm mm :J";Jdng. biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may blow his/her whistie af anytime to ferminate the work,
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A scorg of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION & ¢ & ;:“ & Q-J*“ K
# HORSE mavewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4 | s | 6] 7 | 8 |y |score
PENALTY '
160 Reyzd For PrimeTime = T T 1 I /
score | O] O[]0 B/l O /2 :I’O"L
PENALTY
769 CR Hes A Tuff One T — t q,q_
SCORE DA YA RN EYAETALA
PENALTY
995 Holly Time Diva Y T I Y = :!’,);/
SCORE O Rralyr/a+2ly /2] Q 1+l by
. PENALTY
732 Autumns Smokin Cat T I Y t ) T y flf)l/
score |-/ (/2 HY o T o /o Y+ /2 #3
PENALTY
911 Rebelicious I 1 T = X 4r
score | O [-7/A A [ AN | O [F o
PENALTY
944 DragnReys V4 Y = :}O }
score | Q [/ O 32| O+ D 3
PENALTY
884 TheCatsOuttaTheHat
SCORE OlOo |l OO O [ +1
PENALTY ‘
858 Karbon Copy Cat SCORE +|/a- O - Q— _“-1/3- “"'/J.‘ O 'F‘/a— q’g_
PENALTY
875 My Boots Are Royal Y —= 1 Tt 3
score | O | Q H/al|+2]0 [v7a]+7H I
PENALTY
860 SnapDragons
prred score /L 1 [TV /e[ 7] 1+
PENALTY
165 Von Ca“ L T T +] q- 9.-
SCORE O 1 OO b /a3l /]
PENALTY : —
957 Ricato Suave 'y T ' T Y q. o
score /-t | O /Y alyAltaL =

> =

C? RV A

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: | _ _ NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin /8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective Novernbar 16, 2021
- 0+ Score
1 Point Penalties " - Failure to complete the pattemn as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Qut of Lead - Out of laad sach /4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 4
- Slipping rein in tha bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the iwo rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 fum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities . - Hlegal equipment
- Lead missed around snd of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complate
= Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is anly 172 circle - Fall of horse or rider ’
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattemn.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excaess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - mproper Westem Attire
- Jopging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop bafore executing a lope departure
= A glop in the firsl 1/4 of the circle, after a lope dapariuce, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt 10 work the pattem.,
- Abuse
5 Point Penatties - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spusting the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, reaxing, NOTE: Judge may biow hisher whistie at anylime lo terminale the work.
and striking or obviously imsubordinate. A score of Zero will be given if the work is nof complete at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION <& o & & - &
& 9 &£ NG s =)

# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3] 4] s {6 | 7| & | o |Score

PENALTY
746 Me And Mrs Jonez soore B0 O W72 _‘_y& A ':\-4_\_

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
4 |  score

Judge's Signature: - ’!ﬂ!il !1: ‘ K {




EVENT  NSHA PreFuturity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND IDATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: _ _ NHGHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides . Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties ~ Failure te complete the pattem as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-Qut of Lead - Out of lsad sach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: &
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingars botwean the reins in a bridia class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth: {inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missad around end of arena past sacond comer - Lsaving working area before patiern is complate
-~ Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse o rider
- Failure 10 run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excass of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond two sirides ~ Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before exscuting a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circla, after a lope departure, is & break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an axhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
& Point Penaities - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any tima or
excassivety whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hiser whistie at anytime fo terminate the work.

and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be givan if the work is not cornplete at that time.
{MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Vary Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
DESCRPTON & & & o &£ & T
i# HORSE manewver | 1 ] 2 | 3] a | s ] 6| 7] 8 | e |SCORE
. . PENALTY
825 SJR Diamonds Justify score 7| & |+ ’/4, = ’/1, rw /7, - /7’ 5 7 7 /Z.
240 Republicat PENALTY /
score [+f |+ [T/ [T ] [+ ||ty 79 /2
PENALTY
PSR Poi t
952 SR Poison Ca score /2 | o |+/ |t/ /2 |+/f« —H/z 73
PENALTY
787 i i
8 Cashing N My Diamond SCORE - VZ 7 /$ T ¢7‘ g™ /f» >+ 1+ /L ._7372
_ PENALTY ]
949 hes F
Shes Ful Of Metallic pop— T D1 o Q — VZ. _0_ ! (7 %:
i PENALTY
848 Metallic Hustler P Tl o+ D 7. FE [+ 72%_
PENALTY
907 Seven S Gypsy Soul / 77 P
score | () [ Olololol+7] & a2
PENALTY / '
228 Zak 34 '
score | ) Ozl o +El O 2 |19
, PENALTY
777 TS Bet On This Roll AN AN ARATAT IS -0
PENALTY Yo
162 Sweet VooDoo Mama SCORE 5 7z r®, —r#z, ) yw /Lé 4 :/é 7 d’/z
P
207 RTR All Rise ERALTY - 17 3
score |+l |+/2| O (Y2 |+ |+ /2|42 7
PENALTY
893 Son Of A Mitg 2 = 3
D 7] O 7] | FE[F1 D 7]

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA PreFuturity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND IDATE 8232022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

TcLass Open /10 / LO / L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 POINT PENALTIES: , _ NHGHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
=~ Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tumn
- Jogging first two slrides Effective November 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure to complete the pattem as given {l.a. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the rains in a bridla or two-rein class Set: 5
- Skpping rein in the bridie - Scoiching or anticipating stop « Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, sxcept the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities - Hegal eguipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area befora patiern is complete
= Not ever changing leads in patterns whera there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated i - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is callad for in the pattern.
- Fraazing up in bam - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-haif the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides « Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before exscuting a lope departure:
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failura of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.
- Abuse
& Point Panaities - Lameness

= Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horse,
- Blatan disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistie &t anytime ta terminate the work.
and siriking or obviously insubordinete. A score of zerg wilt ba given if the work is not compéele at that time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -172 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER

& Ry
DESCRIPTION <& & & \;;‘ & > ,&e“

# HORSE maewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4| s | 8 | 7 | 8 | Tra |score

PENALTY
SCORE

954 Rebell Yelier

S}

w2 ARSI/ A RS 712

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

¥

Judge's Signature;




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND |DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO/ L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 PONT PENALTEES: NRI}HH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over of under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two sirides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure o complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set 5
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reing in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horsa balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Polnt Penaities - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before patiern is compiete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing mors than 2 sirides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of ona-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Weatemn Attire:
- Jogging bayond iwo strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. MO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atternpt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penaities - Lamenass

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excassivaly whipping or spuming the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may blow his/har whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
and striking of obviously insubordinate. A soors of zero will be given if the work is not complets at that fime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Corect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o S
DESCRIPTION & ¢ & o & o &
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5| 6 | 7| 8 |t |score
825 |  SJR Diamonds Justify PENALTY
SCORE o o [#/2]+ri o [th]o 12
240 Republicat PENALTY
[He ] 2
’ score |eYfolt' 2|+ +1alpfe|l © |+Y2 =
PENALTY
95{ PSR Poison Cat =
score | 0 | © |+lz|+Ve|+fa|tife|+ifz 124
787|  Cashing N My Diamond PENALTY
9Ty SCoRE |+t |+ i+ |+l o |+! [ © 3
] PENALTY )
94f Shes Ful Of Metall i
" ' SCORE o |o [ © [-/] o [+/4]+/] ' 7 /Z
848\/ Metallic Hustler PENALTY
SCORE © o [+Y2] O [+ |+t ==
d PENALTY Y.
907 s i Z
Seven S Gypsy Sou SCORE o |o 1o | |b |+/]o '/Z 10
/‘l PENALTY
228 Zak 34 . , (|11
score | o [+/2] o |+%l+Yelsfa]o
| TS Bet On This Roll PENALTY Y.
SCORE o [+ © [+ -Yal+f |-z 10/
PENALTY 1z
Sweet VooDoo M ; ¢
162 _ t VooDoo Mama SCORE 4-‘/2_. 5 = ""/L AR yg__ 12
207 RTR Al Rise PETALTY ! '
score |+ Yz[+lz | 0 |+Val+ifo] +if |+ Y2 [ [12
- PENALTY
j i
893 Son Of A Mitch score P (77l o o7 [P+ 7a 13
Judge's Signature: —— A
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{EVENT

NSHA Pre-Fulurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND |DATE 8/2372022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: . _ NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
= Nat changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two sirides Effective November 16, 2021
i - 0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Faifure {0 complata the pattern as given (1.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-Out of Lead - Out of laad each 1/4 circla - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein dass Set 5
- Slipping rein in the brdls - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, axcept the two rein class Page: 2
- Qwer or under spin 174 tum - Horsa balking
- Btoody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - egal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before paltern is complate
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excass of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - improper Westermn Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides ~ Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the ficst 1/4 of the circle, after a kops departure, is & break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to sttempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penaities - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of ¢inch at any time o
axcassivaly whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his'her whistie at anytime to lerminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complate at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Exiremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER o : &
Ly
DESCRIPTION & & & S &
# l HORSE mavewver | 1 [ 2 [ 3 | 4] s | 6| 7| 8 | e |score
1 PENALTY
954 Rebell Yeller : : + ~ 31/7_
SCORE o |rifz] 0o {+'fa 4./2= +ya | +'/2]
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signatur?'



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby. Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
‘2 omeT EnLTIES: | | NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qwer or under spin 148 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
1 Point Penalties ::;mmmemopamasgiven {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)
- Out of Lead - Outt of |8 each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set 5
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers betwaen the reins in a bridle class, excepl the two rein class Page: 1
- Ovar or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities ~ lilegal aquipment
- Lead missed arcund end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area bafore patiern is complate
- Not ever changing leads in patterms whers thare is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or fider
- Failure to run by marker bafore stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tun - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Wastermn Altire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working onder
- On frot in patierns, failure to stop before exacuting a lope departure
- A slop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after & lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
5 Point Penaltiea :::un:\ess 7 .
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurming the horse.
- Blatant disobadience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
ard striking or obviously insubordinats. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complote at that lime.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comrect , +142 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellenmt
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION Q_Cf‘ \’d‘ ‘s_cﬂ ;:" jgﬂ Q_r-;‘ ﬁ_‘i"'
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 ] 3 | 4 | 5| 6 | 7 | 8 | ma|score
PENALTY
825 SJR Diamonds Justify ] !
score_ H/a BV ial+T BRI O 15 /P:
PENALTY
240 Republicat 4 — ]
soore [P/ PV 1[5 O [/ %ﬂ
PENALTY
952 PSR Poison Cat \
soore | O | O [LAE7 EA R R[EE B [
PENALTY
787 Cashing N My Diamond -
soore | O [FAPAEGIO B0 Folla-
PENALTY |
949 Shes Ful Of Metallic - l .
SCORE Q1010 |-/al-fait/x] O I‘ﬂzl
PENALTY
848 Metallic Hustler —
‘ score /g H7o 4V O [+ 7/a 72+ o)
PENALTY | /oo i
807 Seven S Gypsy Soul e
y SCORE OIDIOIDIDIDID /&" qu/ﬂ-
PENALTY | 3
228 Zak 34 | /
score [/ [Vl O [\ 4/adt 72 4’9-}3_
PENALTY
777 TS Bet On This Roll 4
score [V 7] O PVa 72|~V [Had -] 0
PENALTY
162 Sweet VooDoo Mama r+ Y \
score [TV O e AR T Tl
PENALTY
207 RTR All Rise ‘ = T '
soore__ [P O | O R/ /i T4
PENALTY
893 Son Of A Mitch ;
: soore | 0 [T E [P (57 A3,
Judge's Signature: Y/ /




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 {JUDGE Jeremy Knoles
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
/2 POINT PENALTISS: , . NHGHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Ower or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure to compiete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Twa hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 5
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop « Fingars between the reing in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penaities - fiiegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working ares before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns whera thera is only 172 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing mare than 2 stridas when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-haif circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westem Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterma, failure to stop befora axsciting a lope dapariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the ciicle, after a lope departure, is a braak of gait. NQ SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lamaness
- Spuring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
exceasively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatern disobedienca including kicking, biting, bucking, reaning, NOTE:  Judge may biow hisher whistie at anytime to lerminate the work.
and siriking or cbviously insubordinate. A score of 2ero will be given if the work is not complete af thal time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comact , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION (<3 o <R & o,"(b @
Q- L) & \.-n, f Q= ﬁ'
# HORSE maneuver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 ] 5] 6] 7| 8 | o |SCORE
954 Rebel! Yell PENALTY \
el eller -+ T :(,
score | | O] OO |+l /x Vo
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
Judge's Signature:

I\

=




[EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE B8/2312022 |JUDGE Blue Allen
CLASS Open /10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
TS, oo NBBH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Efiective November 16, 2021
- - Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum}
-Out of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set. 6
- Slipping rain in the bridie - Seotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle dass, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tumn - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complate
= Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fal of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tumn - Jogging In exceas of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking geit - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, fallure to stop before executing & lope departure
- A stop in the first 114 of the circle, after a lope departurs, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
5 Point Penalties :A?Lan';u::nss
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistie al anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 2ero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremaly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +112 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Exceallant
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION & Kii & Nl & & Gg?
# HORSE maneuwver | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4 | s | 6 | 7 | 8 | e |score
PENALTY Z "z R B R
799 RTR Count On Judge
° el WA A ARARARA AN (@
PENALTY A 73
741 Juliette Jonez 4 4
: - e S /A A T s AW R (177
PENALTY
904 Smokin N Smooth
score | o [ [-7z] o [-z-"/z] o3
PENALTY
Little Miss Vood -
223 © Miss Yoadoo il AR AFANE AR D 71"/£
169 Mik Jagger PENALTY - )
% A WA AR A 72|
, PENALTY /2
935 RAB DiamondsForever !
N VR YA TAGR AR f 1712
117 USU Abcut That Time PENALTY
- score | /) | O/ 2+ 2 e ] O )1 Y2
735 CR Tuff Mercedes PERALTY / ;
SCORE ANV EARAS AN | |72
PENALTY Y
ent Stryker !
830 Sargent Stry score | O (YR [FAl+] | o[+ 122 ILL 73
120 Star Chromed Cat PENALTY
score o Wil [0 [+721 0 1+/zl*/z 72/
953 Metallic Casanova PENALTY i1
elaic Las score |t |4/ | 2 /at-/ [ & 1+t ﬂ’/Z_
PENALTY ) ) , 3
O 777 PR 7

811 Royal StUIjI / SCORE
Judge's Signature: -




EVENY  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/23/2022

JUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby | NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn NHRHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complets the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridla o two-rein clags Set. 6
- Slipping rem in the bridie - Seolching or anticipating siop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, excepl the two rein class Page: 2
- Qver or under spin 1/4 tumn - Horse balking ’
- Bloody mouth (ingida)
2 Point Penalties - lllegal aquipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area bafora patiern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circie - Fall of horse o rider
~ Failure to run by marker before stop is initisted - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the patiem.
- Freozing up in tum - Jogging In excass of one-hatf circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westem Attire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On frot in patierns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A slop in the first 14 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a braak of gait. NG SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor o attempt to work the patiern.
- Abuse
§ Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcassively whipping or spurming the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistie at anylime 1o terminale the work.
and striking or obvlously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o &
Ry
| DESCRIPTION & ¢ & @ o &
# HORSE manewer | 1 ] 2 | 3| 4| 5| 6 | 7 | 8 | ra |score
794 Not Justa Nutter Cat PERALTY 1)
ot JUS uiter Ca f = 4
score  |[-72 |1 2 | 0 [-/2| 2 |+'| O / (’X/é
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
. PENALTY
/| 7 score

Judge's Signature:

/i —




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE 82372022 |JUDGE

Donny Bricker

CLASS Open HO/LO /LA Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: . _ NHcHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- dogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete tha pattern as given (1.e. over under apin more than 1/4 tum)
- Out of Lead - Out of load each 1/4 Gircle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set 6
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers betweer: the reins in a bridie class, excepl the two fein class Page: 1
- Over of under spin 1/4 tum - Horss balking
- Bloody mouth {inside}
2 Point Penalties ) - lllegal equipment
- Lead missad around and of arena past second comer -« Leaving working area bafore pattem is complata
- Not ever changing leads in patterns whera there is only 1/2 circle = Fall of horse or rider
- Fallure to run by marker befora stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of cna-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Broaking gait - Improper Westermn Altire
- Jogging beyond two strides = Failure to work in the proper working order
= On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, afier a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horss.
- Blatant disobadienca including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow hister whistie al anytime {o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A scone of 200 will be given if the work is nof complete at that time.
|[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comrect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
DESCRIPTION ¢ K & o & 4
# HORSE mweover | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 F 8 | 7 | 8 | ey |ScORE
PENALTY L ] /
709’} RTR CountOn Judge /o |l,2 [ | L
scorRe |-t/ |-t/z. | -Y2| 0 (- f+Yz|-"/2"
741/ Juliette Jonez PENALTY ' ¢ '
score | +2 [+e {+f | o [+12]tV2]+i 15
% | PENALTY
904 Smokin N Smooth : Q,‘T%—,_
score | o | o [-zl+i-2]l 6 | o
223" Little Miss Voodoo diiuacihd 124,
SCORE |+ % |0 |+ vVl +f| o | +/= >
16 Mik Jagger PERALTY
99 score |+ |+42]| o | +fa] +/2| +fal+fa 15
835 RAB DiamondsForever PENALTY
scorRe |+ l+Y2 {+//2] 0 [+Ya [+ Yol +Ya 13
/ ) PENALTY
117 USU About That Time — i (
score  |+hlo J+'fo o |e Jo
735 CR Tuff Mercedes Py ! '/ '
SCORE 0 lo o [+/]+Y2]-Y2] o { &7z
rd
v PENALTY Iz
830 Sargent Stryker F L/
rgent Sty score |0 [ o [o &t |+2|+']+Y2 2 |
126/ Star Chromed Cat PENALTY . . F
score  [+th |+al+'fa] @ |+70 [T72] 4o 1>
953 Metallic Casanova PERALTY 3 .
I v
© SCORE  |+Yz | +Yz |+ | +/. ] © | +YalH/, 15
] PENALTY
811 Royal Stunner ' . } ‘
4 score (12| 4] o | ¥\ falt2] ' |+~ 75
Judge's Signature: P

QW%



EVENT  NSHA Pra-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE

Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /107 LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 PONT PENALTEES: | | NHGH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or undar spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failura to complete the pattem as given (i.6. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-0ut of Lead - Qut of lead @ach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a tridle or two-rein class Set 8
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scolching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 fum - Horsa balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal squipment
- Lead missad around end of arana past second corner - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
= Not ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by macker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattemn.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging in excass of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westemn Aftire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to atop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of tha circle, after a lope depariure, is & braak of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atiempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lamenass
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurting the horse.
- Biatart disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  Judge may biow his/her whistle at anylirme o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that lime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -4 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Corract , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER o o
[\ L
DESCRIPTION & & & o & &
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | T'm"""l SCORE
L PENALTY 2
794{  NotJusta Nutter Cat h I ¢ : 3 [
score | 0 |+'fzl o | o [ [+2 |+
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE




T

EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: NHGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Nt changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to compiete the pattern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridke of two-rein class Sat. 8
« Shipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein dlass Page: 1
- Ower or under spin 1/4 tumn - Herse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penaities - lllegal equipment
- Lead missed around and of arena past sacond comer - Leaving working area before patem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stap is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is cafled for in the pattemn.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-hatf the iength of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Attire
- Jopging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
= On trot in patterns, failure to stop before execuling a lope departure . .
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope depariure, i a break of gait. NO SCORE: ’ NE - Failure of an exhibitor 1o attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuge
§ Point Penaltiss - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Jugige may blow hisher whistle at anytime to lerminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinats. A score of zoro will be given if the work is nol completa at that bime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Exiremely Poor, -t Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o &
) )
DESCRIPTION Q_C.F’ yd' ; & o 633’
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5] e | 7 | 8 | Iscore
PENALTY
799 RTR Count On Judge T Ql— 9: 4 T l-*
SCORE |1/ |- HOID -/a..@-—/;_ td—\
PENALTY
741 Juliette Jonez ¢ {
D 1 1 1 ]
score |-t/ A - o 7]+ o] 2] [y
PENALTY
904 Smokin N Smooth = t T \
score |O 1Q FAlO |-4l-/ 0 @S I&
PENALTY
223 Little Miss Voodoo — f(, '
score P/ [F72 V2] O |[F7%] O [+/a 2
PENALTY
169 Mik Jagger t
scorRe  H-/a [/ /7o ]+ ¥z 13
PENALTY

835 RAB DiamondsForever

sore_ | O 1 O TR0 Fal O Vo

_ PENALTY

117 | USU About That Time woe OO 01O B OT0 30
PENALTY { _

735 CR Tuff Mercedes —r NN YALYALY YOI N®) | 105
PENALTY .

830 Sargent Stryker oo SRES /}b A D _1_5
PENALTY

120 Star Chromed Cat SCORE +|/J— O +\/9_ _\_\/9_ _I__'/a__‘_i/-a_ Q :\'Q.b_

953 Metallic Casanova PENATY 1
score |-/ /oot o] O /2] :‘-EL
PENALTY

811 Royal Stunner SCORE  |F i/l P/ 147 ¥/ _\_‘/;_.-Pf R 5@,&

Judge's Signature:

"'\/4

T pt




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurily, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /L0 /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 POINT PENALTIES: ) , NRGHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
=Out of Lead - Out of lsad each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in & bridle or two-rein class Set 6
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scoltching or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridla class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under apin 1/4 turn - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Ponalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around and of arena past sacond comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not aver changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
= Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing mova than 2 strides when no back up is catled for in the pattern.
- Freozing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-half tha length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Atlire
- Jogging bayond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
= On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lopae departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
8 Point Penalties - Lamenass

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horsa.
- Blatant disobediance including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow his‘her whistle at anylime o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zery will be given if the work is not complete at that tire.
[MANEUVER SCORES: - 172 Extramely Poor, -1 Viery Poor, -172 Poor, 0 Comect , +172 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excetlent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION & o & S
Q- ~ ‘aﬁ yﬁ" ﬁ Q- o3

# HORSE maneuver | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4 | 5 | 6] 7 | 8 | et |score

P \
794 Not Justa Nutter Cat ENALTY i f)

score |- /2] O QR /AMYLLEO

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature; /1 Al [/




IEVENT NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND IDATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen
CLASS Open/10/1.O/L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
172 PONT PENALTIES: . _ NH[}HH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within tha same stride - Over of under spin 118 tum
- Jogging first two sirides Effective November 6, 2021
1 Point Penalties . :g;:tcx'eo':owrnplemmmemesgiven (I.a.overunderapinmoremmﬁ‘th.rn)
-Out of Lead - Out of lsad each 1/4 circle - Two hanids on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set; 7
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Seotching or anticipating stop - Fingars between tha reins in a bridie class, except the two rain class Page: 1
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (ingide)
2 Point Penaities - lilegal equipment
- Lead missed arcund end of arena past sacond comer - Leaving working area before paiterm is complete
-~ Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider E
- Failure to fun by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazirg up in tum - Jogging In excess of ong-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
-Breaking gait ~ Improper Wastemn Attire
- Jogging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On {rot in patiemns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A siop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a braak of gail. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor o attempt to work the pattem.
8 Point Penalties fm..
- Spurting o hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcasgsively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blalant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his'her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given i the work is not completa at that time.
MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Viary Poor, -1/2 Poor, O Gomect, +172 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
~ e o
DESCRIPTION @d‘ \ld-' ‘3@ N #‘f & 69
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| a ] s ] 6| 7| 8 | e ]score
PENALTY
971 Very Sharp Cat
v Al A AN AN AR 72
PENALTY
779 Metallic Phenom
o | O|FeF 72 o 727 70
PENALTY
017 Miss Sparkin Chics f
score  |-4/z| O R V=RA VA wA (A Yz
PENALTY
742 Selvare ‘
Y SCORE |+/72 B/ +1/g. %/Z +/z +n/,,_ +if7 ’)?,/z_
PENALTY
739 QutFoxxed # /
score [P [P~y #] T 1F] 1 O 73
. PENALTY [
774 Stylin Metal
ty score |+ij2 | © P [+ [+/z[FR |1/ / |72
. ’ PENALTY e
161 Ramantic Magic t
score (/2 | O =L |+ + I+ ]2 ~Z {70 @
PENALTY
212 PR A Smart Chick =
score. W [ o |- O1HeF/zlHZ '71'7;
PENALTY
863 The Royal
e score TR IFIZ T Pl Pz O BTG i
PENALTY
948 R ter C
ocoster toupe SCORE O | ei-O e lt¥a] & |-/ 71
PENALTY f 5
870 Put My BluGenes On ;
y score  |1'f |+ [z s O
PENALTY
831 PepinSte -
pinsiep poore |+ | O [/ i-f |+ O] & 1

Judge's Signature:

‘ 77—




[EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derty, Horse Show | GO-ROUND [oate  emamo22  Jwupce Biue Allen
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
2 POWT PERALTIES: | | NHGH“ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021

- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given (1.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum}
-0ut of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reing in a bridle or two-rain class Set 7
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein class Page: 2
= Qver of under spin 114 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penatties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area befora pattern is complete
= Not ever changing leads in pattemns where thers is only 1/2 circle - Fail of horse or rider
- Failure 1o run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up i called for in the pattemn.
= Freszing up in tum - Jogging in excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Westemn Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Faijure to work in the proper working order
- On trof in pattems, failure to stop bafora executing a lope departure
- A slop in the firat 1/4 of tha circle, after a lope depariure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abu
5 Point Panaities - Lan:\ess
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
~ Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Jixdge may blow histher whistie &t anytime fo terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is nol compiede ot that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extromely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Cormect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER & o
LN W
DESCRIPTION ¢ < K & o> &
# HORSE manewver | 1 L 2 | 3] 4| 5| s | 7 | 8 | u |score
PENALTY ‘o
230 Metrona Cat -
ScorRe  |+1/2 /2 | o Wz 2| £ 2 Y2 171 ‘Vz_,
T
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
/] ﬁ /  SCORE
| N—

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
W2 POINT PENALTIES: | | | NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Noi changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides ’ Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given {Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
-Out of Lead - Out of lead sach 144 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie of iwo-rain class Set 7
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingars between the reing in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Qver or uncler spin 1/4 fum - Horse balking
- Bloody meuth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - lilegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Laaving working area before pattemn is complete
- Not ever changing leads n patierns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Fraezing up in tum - Jogging in excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Braaking gait - Improper Westemn Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Fallure to work in tha proper working order
- On frot in pattems, failure o stop bafore execuling a lope depariure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, afer a lope deparhre, is 8 bresk of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor 10 attempt to work the pattemn.
-~ Abuse
§ Point Fenaitiea - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excassively whipping or spurring the horss,

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his‘her whistle at anylime to terminate the work.
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that iime.
JMANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comract | +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER N o
DESCRIPTION & xd‘ & o £ Q;;* ﬁ\é*
# HORSE maneuver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5| 6| 7 | 8 | e |score
PENALTY
971 Very Sharp Cat
SCORE o lo |2 |+f2] o o |+/2 11
— -
PENALTY
779 Metallic Phenom ’ y
score |+ | 0 [+l o | o [+f] 6 Wz
v p
917 Miss Sparkin Chics ENALTY o | /
score [0 [o |+2]l0 Jo |o [o 2 | 1D
v PENALTY
742 Selvarey : - «H
score [+ |+fz [ +fa | +falrif |42 ]
PENALTY
73¥ OutFoxxed - ; ‘ —{gt/
sore [+ o |6 [T | ehlil v A
, PENALTY ‘
774 Stylin Metal 4
1 Y score (e | o [+l |+ Uolrbletl [t | 12
VB PENALTY 0 _)
161 Romantic Magic AE — 40 5
SCORE 0 o |o [|+4]+f]ea]|+2 |2
ok & PENA
X 212 Mo PR A Smart Chick LTY
sooe_[oz [15 | o [+ (7 s 575 3
- PENALTY
863 The Royal ¢ '
ey scorRe |5 |+ +Y2] o |+l o |+'fz 126
PENALTY
R L
948 oooster Coupe SCORE _{,.t/;_ +.‘/?_ +{/9’ o +1/7‘_ ) ) NS
v, | PENALTY 7]
870 Put My BluGenes On .
Y score |+4 |+l lo [o o [+ ¢ | P
831 PepinSte PENALTY A
pinStep SCORE s |0 |o |-f|+f] o [+/] 702
Judge's Signature: ____ —— {) '
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Fulurily, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
12 PONT PENALTIES: NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Ower or under spin 1/8 lurn
- Jogging first wo strides ’ Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failura to complete the pattermn as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
= Qut of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in & bridle or two-rein class Set 7
- Shipping rein in the bridie - Soolching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bride class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside}
2 Point Punalties - Hlegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arana past second comner - Leaving working anea before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse o rider
- Failure to run by marker bafore stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tum - Jopging In excess of one-half circle or ona-half the langth of the arena
- Bresking gait - Impeoper Western Attire
- Jogging bayond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before exacuting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait, NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping o spurring the horse.
- Blatunt disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE:  .Judge may blow hisher whistle at anylime fo terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 2ero wilf be given if the work is not complete at that lime.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -t Very Poor, -1/2 Peor, 0 Corect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excallent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION < o a& & '5& <
d A éﬁ ~ Q- 2

* | HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g8 | P I scoRE

Total
M

PENALTY i/
230 Metrona Cat 7 t
score  |+tfz] o |+ lt¥2]efal o o /2— I /Z-

I

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: —_ . N
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOGIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POINT PENALTIES: NHGHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing ieads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging firet two strides ) Effective November 16, 2021
1 Point Penalties ::;ill.re to complete the patiern as givan {l.e. dver under spin more than 1/4 turm)
-0ut of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set 7
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Seotehing or anticipating stop - Fingers batween the reins in a bridie class, excapl the two rein class Page: 1
- Qver or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bleody mouth (inside}
2 Point Panalties - lilegal equipment
- Laad missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing teads in patierns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure 1o run by marker befora stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 sirides when no back up is callad for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Brosking gait - Improper Waestem Attire
- Jogging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working orger
~ 0n trot in patterns, failure to stop before axecuting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circls, after a lope departure, is a braak of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor o attempt to work the pattern.
5 Point Penaliies :Lamenass
= Spuring or hitting in front of cinch at any time of
sxcessively whipping or spurring the horse,
- Blatant disobedience Including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Jidge may biow his/her whistle at anylime to ferminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubardinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complela al that time.
MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, O Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
DESCRIPTION & & & _;,“ K & e—"’*
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3] 4| 5] 6| 7| 8 | ]score
PENALTY | o
o71 Very Sharp Cat — {
ry Sharp score  [QO [O [ O [+l O+ | A0
PENALTY Vi I
779 Metallic Phenom - /
SCORE Q |4 al 1O O - :H
PENALTY
917 Miss Sparkin Chics .
score_[O | D[TAIO [T O7 o7
PENALTY
742 Selvarey , \
score /5 X/ T T o Ad' s
: PENALTY
739 OutFoxxed
score WH/alv/a]l O (Fal+l X1 [V A<
PENALTY |
774 Stylin Metal
score |4+ O [V AlH-o /A aly b [ 3a
_ , PENALTY @X X
161 Romantic Magic t
score_ | 15 LAY TSy )
PENALTY
212 PR A Smart Chick
SCORE Ol O Y~ Q /2 [ o+l "\"\
PENALTY
863 The Royal .
yalty score [0l el Y T [V I ‘
PENALTY
948 Roooster Cou \
pe SCORE OO |-Vd O 1Vd O |- A
PENALTY @)
7 My Bl =
870 Put My BluGenes On SCORE O 1 O [¥/a]Hod+ /¥4y O O
PENALTY
831 PepinSte
pinStep SCoRE e PG R YA 7 T
Judge's Signature: /! -/
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JEVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE  823/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 PONT PENALTIES: Nm}!am REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same siride - Over or urwler spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penaities - Failure to complete the pattern as given (L.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tun)
«Qut of Lead - Qut of laad sach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein class Set 7
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)}
2 Point Penalties - lllagal equipment
= Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pattems whaca there is only 172 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking geit - Improper Western Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- Om trot in pattems, faikke to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is & break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor 10 attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lamenass

- Spurring or hitting in fror of cinch &t arty time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow histhar whistie at anytime fo terminalte the work.
anvd striking or cbviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complede at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 142 Extremely Poor, -1 Viery Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comedt , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 122 Excellent
MANEUVER
DESCRIFTION & & & o S &
Q- ~ ~ § Q- &

# HORSE maewver | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4| 5] e | 7] & | t]|score

PENALTY ‘
soore VAR O REERF7A O H/a

PENALTY
SCORE

230 Metrona Cat

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: / %A/ﬁ'—




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurily, Derby, Horse Show  |GGO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen
CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
2 PONT PENALTIES: | , | NHBHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the sama stride - Over or under spin 1/8 um
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
-0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Qut of Lead - Out of lead sach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Sel. 8
- Slipping rein in the bridle ~ Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
- Qver or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (insicke)
2 Point Penalties - egal equipmsnt
-« Lerad missed around end of arana past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing leads in pattemns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is cailed for in the pattern.
- Freazing up in turn - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Wastern Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattemns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, afler a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atternpt to work the pattern.
£ Point Penalties ) mm
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
axcessively whipping o spurring the horse.
- Biatant disobadience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow hisher whistie at anyfime to lerminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zemo will be given if the work is not complele al that time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Paar, -1/2 Poor, 0 Cormect , +1/2 Good, +1 Vary Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION Q_d" ‘_,d‘ & N id! o 63?
# HORSE maneuver | 1 | 2 [ 3 ] 4 | s | 6] 7| 8 | T |SCORE
196 Step To The Left PENALTY
/
score | £ [ D1/l O 14l Ol 7] /.
999 | Got Cow Issues PENALTY
- /
A A A AR AATA -73/9_
PENALTY
300 Her Lucky Cat
. sore |0 |0 /a0 1727t -
806 Shiney Little Rock PERALTY
Y score |t [l [F /e |+ ] 1 1H /2 74
PENALTY
208 Redneck Royalty
/ SCORE Il eV AL A AT /2 +/2 73
PENALTY
102 DT Whiz Kid Time f .
score | ¥ | O | o [F/zlt/2]+A ]+ /e 72’/2
243 NiteeProwwler PENALTY
soore [z Pz | 0 [+ [T 5 ]2 773
159 Bettin Blind PENALTY ‘
1
SCORE oo | D 4—@ +/7 +t/7. 71 /‘-’-
PENALTY
190 Lil Starlight Cat
g score [tz | O [ 0 Bh |+ /2H/2 [ Iz
PENALTY
175 Heart Breyk
ar Breyker SCORE  [+/ R ARANAR 7/
PENALTY ‘Y2 VA
874 Playin With Cher
y score |0 o 1o o pnlol+ Z |1/
781 Hail Cat g PENALTY f
Mfscore T2 O 10 12 Xzl Hia A
Judge's Signature; —
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IEVENT NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.cont
172 POINT PENALTIES: NRBHH REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 turn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complele the pattern as given {l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
«Qut of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 8
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegat equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena pest second comer - Leaving working area before pattarn is complate
- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider
- Fallure to run by marker before stop s initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when na back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in turn - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Waestern Attire
- Jogging boyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattemss, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is & break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to atternpt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Panalties - Lameness

~ Spurming or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spuring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Jutige may blow hisher whistie at anylime (o terminate the work.
and strikihg or obwiously insubordinate. A socore of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excallent
MANEUVER

DESCRIPTION _¢f & o & & &

& ~ 9359 \:‘J &

# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g | P | score

Total
! PENALTY
166 Forever On Time }

score |t O | O /e D w ALl 72
PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

[
Judge's Signature; o~ AA——
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

IDATE

8/23/2022

JUDGE

Donny Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the seme siride
- Jogging first two strides

- Qver or under spin 1/8 turn

1 Point Penalties
- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle

-0- Score

- Failure to complete the patiem as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

Effective November 16, 2021

Set 8

- Slipping rein in tha brdle - Seolehing or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Pag-a: 1
= Qe or wnher pin 114 tumn - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattem is complate
- Not ever changing leeds in pattemns whera there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horsa or rider
- Fallure to run by marker bafore stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tumn - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Bragking gait - Impreper Western Altire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattemns, failure to stop before execiting a lope departure
- A stop in the first 174 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Ab
5 Point Penaities - La::\ess
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessivaly whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judga may biow hister whistie at anylime o lerminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 2erc will ba given Jf the work is not compiste at that ime.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Viery Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Commect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Exceltent
MANEUVER o &
DESCRIPTION Qd‘ vo" @59 ) -ﬁ'f ) o}é'
# | HORSE manevver | 1 | 2 | 3] 4 6 | 7 Panaty | score
1967 Step To The Left PENALTY (
P score  |+fz| 0 |+ o || 0 0 L /2.
1 PENALTY
989 | Got Cow Issues 13 l/
o 2 2 8 2 A A A
v PENALTY
300 Her Lucky Cat ¢ 711\
SCORE 0 o |+ 'f; o |+Ya]-Vo]+Y2
806 Shiney Little Rock PENALTY
iney il
! scoRe__ [+ | o | +lelelolile |t tla 13
208’ Redneck Royalty PENALTY - |
y SCORE T EANANAArARDS 12
103 ] DT Whiz Kid Time el 2 i =3
1Z NI 1 2
SCORE O [+hl o |+ /z]+fe]+ia]+tf /g.. T
243 NiteeProwwler PENALTY
score  |+h-[o [+th] o [+yz|+fo] o 1
v PENALTY
159 Bettin Blind 11! /
SCORE () o |+ 0o [+f2] o [+Y= -,
Vi PENALTY
190 Lil Starlight Cat ; r 3
9 SCORE o [+ +V Y2 [+ 1 [+ 755,
175 Heart Breyker PENALTY |
Y SCORE |+ | O ® M EAEEE A 0 {z.
874 Playin With Ch PENALTY .
ayin vvi er
y SCORE o o lTo |o [-f] © |+f= i)
VT_ PENALTY
781 Hail Cat - . f
SCORE |+2.| © N A2 A 12 Z
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Donny Bricker
CLASS Open/10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
112 POIT PENALTEES: | | NHGH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Net changing leads within the same stride - Qwer or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2021
- 0- Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given {L.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)
- Out of Lead - Out of Jead each 1/4 circle - Two hands con the reins in a bridle or two-rein class Set: 8
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Seotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the rains in a bridle cass, except the two rain class Page: 2
- Over or ynder spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside}
2 Polnt Panaities - llegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete:
- Not ever changing ieads in patiems where there is only 1/2 circle - Falil of horse or rider
- Failure to run by marker before slop is initiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freazing up in tum - Jogging in excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Wastermn Attire
- Jogging beyond two sirides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, afier a lope depariure, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an axhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penaitios - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistie af anytime o terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at thet time.
MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct ; +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 112 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
n n
DESCRIPTION & & & o & o &
# HORSE maneover | ¢t | 2 | 3| 4 ] 5] 6| 7 | 8 | e |score
. PENALTY
166/ Forever On Time A ‘/
SCORE e |lo +h | O o |+L ]|+ Tz
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
_ PENALTY
. SCORE
| PENALTY
. SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge’s Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE 8/23/2022 [JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
/2 POINT PENALTIES: | | NHBH" REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 lumn
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2021
‘t Point Penaities : g;ﬁj:ro complete the pattemn as given (1.e. over under spin more than 174 turn)
-0ut of Lead - Qut of lead sach 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rain dass Set 8
- $lipping rain in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two rein class Page: 1
= Qver or under spin 1/4 turn - Horse balking o
2 Polnt Pnaition logalscapmant
- Lead missed ar.ound end.of arena past second corner ] - Leaving working‘area before pattem is complete
: g:;xud:rm:‘gn:kﬂ: m:::m:;e s only 12 crele ;:Iv.[.kc:fngh“n:eormr;:e; strides when no back up is callad for in the pattern.
- Freezing up in tumn - Jogging In excess of cne-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena
- Breaki i - Improper i
- .|oggingg b:ya:nd two strides - ::ailure mww;wmei;nﬂ?: :oper working order
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of tha circle, after a lope d::eﬂu: is & break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
5 Point Penahies : mss
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
ively whippi ing the h X
- BT:Q.::‘ di:ﬂiwmm rl:igt'.'king. :::g bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may biow his/her whistle at anyfima to lerminate the work.
ard siriking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 2ero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Viery Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Comect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excellent
MANEUVER o o
DESCRIFTION & & & & & o &
# | HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4| 5| 6] 7 | 8 | e |SCORE
PENALTY
196 Step To The Left 1
P 1o score P/ O B O (Yl o]0 Yo
PENALTY | J3_
999 | Got Cow Issues ' — !
score [P/ O R/a [/t R EVAY! :b") >
300 Her Lucky Cat PENALTY +H
er Lucky SCORE O O H{/a Q o =4t/ q—)
PENALTY
806 Shiney Little Rock ’_”(.5
y score [+ O [l [+7- |4 /A /o4 )
PENALTY
208 Redneck Royalty - 1 T T :Hi /
SCORE OO 010 [¥ilyalta =
PENALTY
102 DT Whiz Kid Time i
iz K score | (O | O [+ ¥ B [+t arxs
PENALTY
243 NiteeProwwier ’-]——9
score | OJ OO H'ie B/ald/lt /s
. . PENALTY
159 Bettin Blind ~oorE CENeN Y ALY LY Ao NEYEY q—g_’
PENALTY
190 Lil Starlight Cat T T X Y T ’.l. ! /
SCORE Q10 o |- gt o [ /e P~
PENALTY \ l ‘
175 Heart Breyker SCORE SN KS) ®) Q o9 Eoy % b_
PENALTY |/ | 1)
in With Ch — p
874 Playin With Cher SCORE Q @) Ol O O ®) e @
PENALTY
Hail Cat
781 e SCORE '/ - Vo Pe/e P /o4t Vp- H-/o- o
Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Deryy, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE 8/23/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

CLASS Open/IO/ LO /L1 Derby

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8 tum
« Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

NHﬂHn REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- 0- Score

Effective November 18, 2021
- Failure to complate the pattemn as givan ({l.e. aver under spin mora than 1/4 turn}

- Out of Lead - Out of iead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the raing in a bridle or two-rain class Set: 8
- Slipping rain in the bridle - Scolching or anticipating stop - Fingars between the reins in a bridie class, excapt the two rein class Page: 2
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Point Penalties - Niegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Not sver changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horas or rider
- Failure to run by marker before stop is initiated - Backing more than 2 sirides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Freezing up in tum - Jogging In excess of cne-half circla or ona-half the length of the arena
- Bresking gait - improper Waesterm Attire
- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper working order
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before axecuting 2 lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, afier a lopa daparture, is a break of gait. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt 10 work the pettem.
- Abuse
5 Point Pensities - Lameness
- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any tima or
axcessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/er whistie at anytime o terminalte the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of 2erp will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Paor, 0 Comrect , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excallent
MANEUVER & & N
S
DESCRIPTION Qp" & & N ﬂ & o )
Pena
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4 | s | 6| 7] 8 | rea |SCORE
166 F on Ti PENALTY
orever On Time T ﬂr.
score | D O [Yalo Helrop /. P
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature:
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